2 WOODWARD, SUITE 808
DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226
CITY OF DETROIT         PHONE 313-224-6536
HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION       FAX 313-224-1310
7/22/2021
CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS
John Olszewski
Bedrock LLC.

SIZE:
FL AREA:
GROUND AREA:BLDG TYPE CODE:
01004105.LOT NO.: SUBDIVISION:
BETWEEN: Between and
SECTOR:
TYPE OF WORK: Alteration
1
PMR No.:  PMR2021-00579
660 WOODWARD ASSOCIATES LLC
PERMIT NO.:  BLD2021-00546SITE ADDRESS: 660 WOODWARD
$54,987.00
B5-Major Business
45578.00
12700 Merriman Rd
Livonia, MI 48150
Restaurant
Fees
AmountDateType Status
Building Permit Fee Balance (70%) 02/15/2021 $847.00INVOICED
Building Permit Deposit 02/15/2021 $363.00INVOICED
Total: $1,210.00
Please be advised per the 2015 Michigan Building Code: Each permit issued by the code official under the provisions of the code shall
expire by limitation and become null and void if the work authorized by the permit has not begun within 180 days from the issued date of the
permit or if not inspected, after the work has begun for a period of 180 days. Before the work may be restarted, the permit shall be reinstated
if the code has not changed. If the code has changed and the work was not started, a new permit is required based on the current
requirements.
2 WOODWARD, SUITE 808
CITY OF DETROIT           DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226
HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION        PHONE 313-224-1762
March 25, 2021
NOTICE TO PROCEED
FOR TEMPORARY WORK IN RESPONSE TO COVID-19
James Witherspoon /
Bedrock LLC.
630 Woodward Ave.
48226
RE: Application Number #21-7150; 660 Woodward Ave., Detroit Financial Historic District
Dear James,
The staff of the Detroit Historic District Commission has reviewed the above-referenced application for temporary
work in response to the COVID-19 emergency, pursuant to Section 5(10) of the Michigan Local Historic District
Act, as amended, being MCL 399.205(10), MSA 5-3407(5)(10); Sections. 21-2-57 and 21-2-73 of the 2019
Detroit City Code and Detroit Historic District Commission Resolution 20-02 (adopted June 10, 2020) and
Resolution 20-06 (adopted October 14, 2020), and finds the following work to be inappropriate per the defined
Elements of Design for the West Village Historic District and the Secretary of the Interior's Standards for
Rehabilitation (36 CFR Part 67):
PROJECT SCOPE:
• Central Kitchen: Removal and replacement of existing awning / covered patio structure and replace
with new awning / covered patio structure, as proposed, in the same foot print as existing.